1, m%\ 9[‘@%‘1‘* (1) www.knitism.ru
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




www.knitism.ru

:l‘ FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
1. Mk, ShEEE (D

Iy ES EA ] DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| %&¥F
1 |423.01-01 BREE OPERATION SEAL 1 1
2 |423.01-02 HLFEAT BB GASKET 1 1
3 |423.01-03 iR FACE PLA TE COMPL. 1 1
4 1423.01-04 AR 2 GASKET OF FACE PLATE 1 1
5 |423.01-05 PALR T i iR TENSION RELEASE WINDOW PLATE 1
6 |423.01-06 FALR T o AR GASKET 1 1
7 |423.01-07 - i I M BALANCE COVER BASE 1 1
8 |423.01-08 5 i BALANCE COVER 1 1
9 |423.01-09 0 SPRING 1 1
10 | 423.01-10 & &R ATTENTION SEAL 1 1
11 | 423.01-11 P | SPRING GUARD 1 1
12 | 423.01-12 SERIRE] SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 2 2
13 | 423.01-13 SEEHT THREAD GUIDE PIN 1 1
14 | 423.01-14 i R £ ) SPRING GUARD 1 1
15 | 423.01-15 YRS RUBBER PLUG 1 1
16 | 423.01-16 R RUBBER PLUG 1 1
17 | 423.01-17 PEERFlEL ) TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER 1 1
18 | 423.01-18 J& di kR SIDE PLATE 1
19 | 423.01-19 J5 Rt R GASKET 1

20 | 423.01-20 71 B OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1 1
21 | 423.01-21 PR R e RUBBER STOPPER 1 1
22 | 423.01-22 Wk E PLUG D=8 L=45 1 1
23 | 423.01-23 1 R RUBBER PLUG 1 1
24 | 423.01-24 FK J1 S e IR AT PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 1 1
25 | 423.01-25 J PR BEIRE] SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 1 1
26 | 423.01-26 AT o AR WRET SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 5 5
27 | 423.01-27 R SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 7 7
28 | 423.01-28 BeekBilek ) asT SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.8 1 1
29 | 423.01-29 - i B AR ET HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=7.5 1 1
30 | 423.01-30 g el | WAVED WASHER 6.4x 11X 0.3 1 1
31 | 423.01-31 - i P WASHER 6.5x11% 1 1 1
32 | 423.01-32 S i B R [ S R AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2 2
33 | 423.01-33 b 2k ) 4R E] SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 1 1
34 | 423.01-34 PALR B i R AT SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 4 4
35 | 423.01-35 oW AT SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1 1
36 | 423.01-36 B 3 DRIVING STOPPER RUBBER 2 2
37 | 423.01-37 R 0% RUBBER PLUG 1 1
38 | 423.01-38 By E PLUG 1 1
39 | 423.01-39 FASTIFE THREAD RELEASE 1 1
40 | 423.01-40 SFERR BALANCE THREAD GUIDE 1

41 | 423.01-41 J& o AR T SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 8 8
42| 423.01-42 A~ & OJE RUBBER RING 1 1
43| 423.01-43 PREE B b SR AT SCREW 9/64-40L=3.5 1 2
44| 423.01-44 JeEk AL THREAD TENSION ASM. 1 1
45| 423.01-44-01 | &g B} TENSION NUT (1) (1)
46 | 423.01-44-02 | ik iR ET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1) (1)
47| 423.01-44-03 | EERSEB IR A B ROTATING STOPPER (1) (1)
48 | 423.01-44-04 | BAERET TENSION RELEASE PIN ASM . (1) (0
49 | 423.01-44-05 | JeEk 3| TENSION SPRING (1) (n
50 | 423.01-44-06 | FELEHM THREAD TENSION DISK COMPL. (1) (1)

_.2_




L ALk, SRE#H (D

www.knitism.ru

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




www.knitism.ru

51 |423.01-44-07 |seskp THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. m | @ | &
52 [423.01-44-08 |pkski TAKE-UP SPRING (1 | W
53 [423.01-44-09 |sesgupsy THREAD TENSION POST ASM. n |
54 |423.01-44-10 | £ FELT @ | @
55 |423.01-44-11 |84 TENSION DISC HOLDER n |
56 | 423.01-45 RE I MODEL PLATE 1 1
57 [423.0146 T RIVET 2 2
58 |423.01-47 % ARM 1 1
59 |423.01-48 MR BED 1 1




2. HLEE. #h3% s S (Avw.knitism.ru

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




www.knitism.ru

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
2. HLEE, ShESmEES (2)

] s 2R DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| #&vE
1 [423.02-01 ¥ R SUPPORT PLATE 1 1
2 |423.02-02 SRR U 2 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASM. 1 1
3 1423.02-02-01 |i@iEiksemE HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER (1) (1)
4 1423.02-02-02 | et Ak BRAT BED SCREW STUD (2) (2)
5 1423.02-02-03 |jEif &SR} NUT 5/16-24 (@ (2)
6 |423.02-02-04 |HeyhikiEegsT CONNECTING SCREW (1) (1)
7 1423.02-03 3 AR BED PLATE 1 1
8 |423.02-04 HEMR BED SLIDE 1
9 1423.02-05 HERE BED SLIDE SPRING 1
10 |423.02-06 7 ok A T SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2 2
11 |423.02-07 By vl AR OIL SHIELD PLATE 1 1
12 | 423.02-08 bl 4 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 1 1
13 |423.02-09 EHEE GROUND MARK 1 1
14 |423.02-10 R ST SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 4 4
15 |423.02-11 SCARBRARET SCREW11/64-40 L=12 2 2
16 |423.02-12 HiRiger SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 2
17 |423.02-13 3 B eRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 2
18 |423.02-14 HEAR BT SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
19 |423.02-15 B 3 RUBBER PLUG 1 1

20 |423.02-16 SR A A A R T SCREW11/64-40 L=9 3 3
21 (423.02-17 i i HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER 1

22 |423.02-18 WS S EEL GASKET 1 1
23 [423.02-19 =y % 3 NYLON CAP 1 1
24 |423.02-20 HEEATEK CAUTION LABEL 1 1
25 |423.02-21 L& SAFETY LABEL 1 1




www.knitism.ru

3. Blk. ShEBKGEMF (3D

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS W4 knitism.fu
3. BLk, ShERREA (3)

FE& Es A DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &iF
1 [423.03-01 etk arA T BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1 1
2 1423.03-01-01 |4k e M) BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. (1) (1)
3 1423.03-01-02 |&eskmal {4 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. (1) (1)
4 |423.03-01-03 |k NEHNCR M) BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL., (1) (1)
5 |423.03-01-04 |LEfRiEHIRT BOBBIN LEVER (1) (1)
6 [423.03-01-05 |4 ADJUSTING PLATE (D (1)
7 [423.03-01-06 |[#.LpittiEE LATCH SPRING (1) (0
8 |423.03-01-07 |38 PRESSUR FOOT SPRING (1) (1)
9 |423.03-01-08 |# K VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER (2) (2)
10 |423.03-01-09 | A7 RUBBER RING (1) (1
11]423.03-01-10 |48 pp#g L3 CUSHION (1) (1)
12 [423.03-01-11 | Zesk a3 SPRING @ |
13 [423.03-01-12 | ShAIsevEFE RETAINING RING (1) (1)
14 [423.03-01-13 | FF #4508 E-RING (1) (1)
15 [423.03-01-14 |OEH RUBBER RING (1) (1
16 [423.03-01-15 |$eskim bl FRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=13 (1) (1)
17 [423.03-01-16 | & ihifE#e OIL RESERVOER BASE (1) (1)
18 |1423.03-01-17 |OWH O-RING (1) (1)
19 |423.03-01-18 |E& K PUSH THREAD PLATE (1) (1
20 [423.03-01-19 |He#k A o4l SCREW SM9/64-40 L=5 (0 (1)
21 [423.03-02 EEs2ia A3 SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2 2
22 423.03-03 A THREAD GUIDE | 1
23 [423.03-04 R RRELE] SCREW 11/64-401L=7.8 | 1
24 [423.03-05 R T] THREAD CUTTER 1 1
25 |423.03-06 HIER TIET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2 3
26 | 423.03-07 EeER BN IR AR AL BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1 1
27 [423.03-07-01 | L8 E THREAD TENSION NUT (1) (1)
28 |423.03-07-02 | Jefk i ¥ THREAD TENSION SPRING (n | W
29 |423.03-07-03 | HEER BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC (2) (2)
30 |423.03-07-04 | FeEEMSLERAL BOBBING THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. (1) (1)
31 [423.03-07-05 |JcfRairig sy NUT 11/64-40 (1) (1)
32 1423.03-08 EREL AR IN E T SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 3 3
33 |423.03-09 g PACKING 1 1
34 [423.03-10 DRIVING WHEEL 1 1

geeRit




www.knitism.ru

4, bHh. BHAFERAE
4, MAIN SHAFT &NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

4. MAIN SHAFT &NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

4. EHh. HHEM

Fs e 85 DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| #E
1 [423.04-01 T4 MAIN SHAFT 1 1
2 |423.04-02 PR THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1 1
3 1423.04-02-01 |4k THRUST COLLAR (1) (1)
4 |423.04-02-02 [#k BEARING D=20x47 (1) (1)
5 1423.04-02-03 |$iiEEEET SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 (2) (2)
6 [423.04-02-05 [mEH OIL SEAL 1 1
7 1423.04-03 PESE=]LA] OIL SEAL COLLAR 1 1
8 |423.04-04 F 4R 58 SPROCKET 1 1
9 [423.04-05 -4 HAND WHEEL 1
10 |423.04-06 Hiridss NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK 1 1
11 |423.04-07 A AT E MAIN SHAFT BUSHING .FORNT 1 1
12 |423.04-08 B ] MAIN SHAFT BUSHING .INTERMEDIA 1 1
13 |423.04-09 HLES] OIL SEAL 1 1
14 |1423.04-10 SEaRLs] COUNTER WEIGHT 1 1
15 |423.04-11 EH AT A R A COUNTER WEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 1 1
16 |423.04-12 Hek ih 4 NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1 1
17 1423.04-13 PR TAKE-UP COUNTER WEIGHT ASM. 1 1
18 [423.04-14 D TIMING BELT 1 1
19 [423.04-15 ii:] PIN 1 1
20 [423.04-16 FHLE OIL WICK. 1 1
21 |423.04-17 ORY & RUBBER RING 1 1
22 |423.04-18 AT E ST SCREW15/64-28 L=10.5 1 1
23 |423.04-19 Efh b IS 8T SCREW15/64-28 L=11 1 1
24 |423.04-20 WEFL HREL A BALANCE V 1 1
25 |423.04-21 IR s 3] SCREW15/64-28 L=15 2 2
26 [423.04-22 IR e ey 3] SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 9 2
27 1423.04-23 AT b ET SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 1 1
28 |423.04-24 O RUBBER RING 1 1
29 [423.04-25 ORI RUBBER RING 1 1
30 |423.04-26 £ fh s §T SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 2 2 )
31 |423.04-27 AT th AL ET SCREW 9/32-28 =7 1 1
32 |423.04-28 REFEHELR AT 86T SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 3 3
33 |423.04-29 fEl ) THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 1 1
34 |423.04-30 A EZEashH 1 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASM. 1 1
35 |423.04-30-01 |§H4TriEahse NEEDLE BAR YOKE (1) (1)
36 |423.04-30-02 {2z SHAFT (1) (1)
37 [423.04-30-03 | EHAFECL) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,UPPER D=7 (1) (1)
38 |423.04-30-04 |[HHE(T) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING ,LOWER D=7 (1) (1)
39 [423:04-30-05 |[3RF4HS SPRING PIN (1) (D
40 |423.04-31 R OIL WICK 0.1 0.1
41 |423.04-32 12 5)) 50 i i 5 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 1 1
42 |423.04-33 A E S IR NEEDLE BAR YOUKE PRESSER 1 1
43 |423.04-34 AT NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. 1 1
44 |423.04-35 FHIFE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 1 1
45 |423.04-36 AT E ) PR H8R FT SCREW 1 1
46 [423.04-37 THAT NEEDLE ROD 1 1
47 |423.04-38 AT SRS NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION GUIDE 1 1
48 |423.04-39 Hl 4 AT S50 CTANK ROD GUIDE 1 1
49 |423.04-40 Sl NEEDLE BEARING ,A 1 1
50 |423.04-41 SHHGEFEFESRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 1
51 |423.04-42 SHEET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 5 2
52 |423.04-43 FHEE D SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 1
53 |423.04-44 HLEH NEEDLE 438 #75 1 1
54 |423.04-45 jigaer s AL 33) SCREW 1/8-44L=49 1 1
55 |423.04-46 HHEZEDE S GUIDE PIN 1 1
56 |423.04-47 HHEHERE SHAFT BUSHING ,REAR 1 1
57 |423.04-48 ARSI F R El | SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 1 1
58 |423.04-49 ST SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 1 1
59 |423.04-50 P ET SCREW 2 2




www.knitism.ru

5. #EE #A4 (1)
NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1)

|
~J

— 4 —



SRR
5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS(1)

www.knitism.ru

F5 s £ DESCRIPTION 2284 [2284-7| &
1 |423.05-01 F O SNAP RING M10 1 1
2 [423.05-02 AT Eh ST DRIVE LINK ASM. 1 1
3 |423.05-03 FREHERE AT A LINK 1 1
4 |423.05-04 A NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM SHAFT 1 1
5 |423.05-05 FHFHE S E BUSHING 1 1
6 |423.05-06 EEhER S imikA DRIVE LINK GUIDE A 1 1
7 1423.05-07 HHES R SHAFT CONNECTION ASM. 1 1
8 [423.05-07-01 |§4riZzhihs SHAFT CONNECTION (1) (1)
9 [423.05-07-02 | EHHZShEIES T SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 (1) (1)
10 [423.05-07-03 |[# WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 (1) 1)
11 [423.05-08 12 EHE N ERT LINK 1 1
12 [423.05-09 FHHE 12 5 il P PIND 1 1
13 |423.05-10 {27255 S HB DRIVE LINK GUIDE B 1 1
14 [423.05-11 FHFHE shEH PIN A 1 1
15 |423.05-12 e WASHER 1 1
16 |423.05-13 5 THRUST COLLAR 1 1
17 |423.05-14 L AEFTRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 1
18 [423.05-15 FHFFE BhyE AT Sl 6T SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 2 2
19 |1423.05-16 TSN AT R ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 1
20 |423.05-17 il NEEDLE CAM 1 1
21 [423.05-18 FHalb AR ET SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 3 3
22 |423.05-19 AR TR NEEDLE CAM ROLLER SHAFT 2 2
23 |423.05-20 iR NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A 2 2
24 [423.05-21 SR WORM WHEEL COMPL 1 1
25 [423.05-22 SR AT SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 4 4
26 |423.05-23 BT WORM A 1 1
27 |423.05-24 YRR T SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 1
28 [423.05-25 B E RUBBER RING 1 1
29 |423.05-26 i THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=10.32 W=1 1 1
30 [423.05-27 gl THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=10.32 W=1 1 1
31 |423.05-28 EaEH FPIRASE | SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1 1
32 |423.05-29 EHETFFFRASE] | SCREW 1/440L=4.2 1 1
33 [423.05-30 . |[{BE LB SCREW 1/4-40 L=8.5 1 1
34 [423.05-31 =143 SCREW 1/4-401=10 1 1
35 [423.05-32 PR ET SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 3 3
36 [423.05-33 =ik 131 SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2 2




www.knitism.ru

6. ¥R EHERAF (2)
NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2)




6ZEEMR(Q2)
6.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS(2)

www.knitism.ru

7 EE 33 DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7] &%
1 [423.06-01 VR NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE 1 1
2 1423.06-02 LU T R RE R ] HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 1 1
3 423.06-03 BRI WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 3 3
4 |423.06-04 L NUT 15/64-28 1 1
5 |423.06-05 FHH 8 Y Bl E R CHANGE BASE FITTING PLATE 1 1
6 |423.06-06 P ARM 1 1
7 |423.06-07 PR bl SHAFT 1 1
8 |423.06-08 IR R E] SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3 3
9 |423.06-09 HE WASHER 2 2
10 [423.06-10 ISR WAVED WASHER 1 1
11 [423.06-11 EANSEE]] SNAP RING M10. 1 1
12 |423.06-12 HLE SHAFT 1 1
13 423.06-13 8 R} NUT 15/64-28 1 1
14 |423.06-14 BRA B8 4R 1 STOPPER ASM. 1 1
15 |423.06-15 % E-RING 1 1
16 [423.06-16 [ NUT 1 1
17 |423.06-17 1EFER & NUT STOPPER 1 1
18 |423.06-18 AL A1 LEVER ASM. 1 1
19 |423.06-19 & E-RING 4 1 1

20 |423.06-20 IR HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL 1 1
21 |423.06-21 FE SPRING 1 1
22 [423.06-22 FiES] OIL SHIELD 1 1
23 |423.06-23 1EZhER EHIRE] SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 1 1
24 |423.06-24 LoEape PACKING 1 1
25 |423.06-25 48 ROLLER 1 1
26 |423.06-26 7 A R T ADJUSTING PICK-UP SCREW 1 1
27 [423.06-27 LARUAS S 3 3 ADJUSTING PICK-UP 1 1
28 |423.06-28 S BUR EE SCREW M4 X0.7 L=5 2 2
29 [423.06-29 $EEHhEH KNOB 1 1
30 [423.06-30 TREMEEH RO S LEVER STOPPER 2 2
31 |423.06-31 ZETEAARE] SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2 2
32 [423.06-32 12 e 1 WASHER 2 2
33 [423.06-33 EHEHATH LEVER 1 1
34 |423.06-34 ZI BB SCALE PLATE ASM. 1 1
35 |423.06-34-01 |ZIfFi% SCALE PLATE (1) (1)
36 [423.06-34-02 | % & AR SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. (1) (1)
37 |423.06-34-03 | %I BERT4RET SCREW 1/8-441-2.5 (2) (2)
38 |423.06-35 BLFEAT mAR SIDE COVER ASM. 1 1
39 |423.06-36 ZIEE R £t LEVER 1 1
40 |423.06-37 ZIERATW KNOB 1 1
41 |423.06-38 2 B R 8112 R LEVER STOPPER 2 2
42 |423.06-39 Eiligreis: 3] SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 2 2
43 |423.06-40 2P PR £ 2 WASHER 3.7X8X1 2 2
44 [423.06-41 PR & KEY 1 1
45 |423.06-42 R SPRING 1 1
46 |423.06-43 R T B e AR AT SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 4 4
47 [423.06-44 R BEHATAT AR ] SCREW 9-/64-40 L=8.5 1 1
48 [423.06-45 e HRET SCREW 3/16-32L=6.5 1 1
49 | 423.06-46 ] WASHER 1 1
50 |423.06-47 WA WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 2 2
51 |423.0648 By WASHER 1 1
52 [423.06-49 BH WASHER 3.7X6X1 1 1




www.knitism.ru

7. B R R Q)

NEEDLE VIBRATIOR CAM CHANGED COMPONENTS (3)




74EE e H R

www.knitism.ru

7.NEEDLE VIBRATIOR CAM CHANGED COMPONENTS(3)

i B £ DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| %
1 |423.07-01 F 2 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
2 [423.07-02 i DIA PIN A 1 1
3 |423.07-03 2 sh B8 E] SCREW M5X6 2 2
4 |423.07-04 FHATIZESh BRET SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ] 1
5 |.423.07-05 T Eh R NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 1 1
6 |423.07-06 HLEHZ S NEEDLE DRIVING ROD 1 1
7 |423.07-07 HUEHE BT 48T SCREW M5 L=4 2 2
8 [423.07-08 FHFEE S THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1 I
9 [423.07-09 12H O NEEDLE CAM ARM 1 1
10 [423.07-10 {2 Eh NEEDLE DRIVING ARM 1 1
11 |423.07-11 % R 7R RUBBER PLUG 1 1
12 |423.07-12 By il AR OIL SHIELD 1 1
13 |423.07-13 i NEEDLE PLATE 1 1
14 |423.07-14 JEEF I AP REAR AT SCREW M5 L=4 4 4
15 |423.07-15 ZHMRE METAL FRONT 2 2
16 |423.07-16 ¥ i 5 PLUG 1 1
17 [423.07-17 B A FEED DOG 1 1
18 [423.07-18 1-EhHE SNAP RING M10 1 1
19 [423.07-19 [G] TIMING GAUGE E 1 1
20 |423.07-20 e ROLLER 1 1
21 |423.07-21 % E-RING4 2 )
22 |423.07-22 % E-RING 2 2
23 [423.07-23 ORI RUBBER RING 1 1
24 |423.07-24 5 SPRING 1 1 &
25 [423.07-25 i il CHANGE OVER SLIDE SHAFT 1 1
26 |423.07-26 AT CHANGE OVER LEVER ASM. 1 1
27 1423.07-26-01 |25t CHANGE OVER LEVER (1) (1)
28 [423.07-26-02 |PR{vES PIN (1) (1)
29 [423.07-27 IR ET SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 1
30 |423.07-28 5§ CHANGE OVER BASIS 1 1
31 |423.07-29 FHH GASKET 1 1
32 [423.07-30 25 0 R FT SCREW 4 4




www.knitism.ru

8. [k B EB4F
PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

R IEMEL
8.PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS
FFs K5 ER s DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| %k
1 |423.08-01 TERE PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1
2 |423.08-01-01 |HEBIEH PRESSER FOOT MOTHERBOARD (1)
3 |423.08-01-02 |FEBHR PRESSER FOOT POWER (1)
4 |423.08-01-03 |ERHEH PRESSER FOOT PIN (1)
5 [423.08-01-04 |FEREEET PRESSER FOOT SCREW (1)
6 |423.08-01-05 |[ERE PRESSER FOOT SPRING (1)
7 1423.08-01-06 |FHHEIR CARRY SECRETLY PLATE (1)
8 |423.08-01-07 |#HrHE 3 IE B TidR BREADTH ADJUSTING PLATE (1)
423.08-01-07a |y FEEE B TR BREADTH ADJUSTING PLATE (1)
9 |423.08-01-08 |#ibl 75 Ar il 1y b a2 & SCREW (2)
10 |423.08-01-09 44548 FINGER COVER (1)
11 [423.08-02 FRTERPATFLFT LIFTING LEVER LINK 1 1
12 |423.08-03 34::3 43 HINGE SCREW 2 1
13 [423.08-04 Ik A LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 1 1
14 |423.08-05 {6IEEEALH LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM 1 1
15 |423.08-06 W SWIVEL 1 1
16 [423.08-07 HREMG AT ST CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 1 1
17 [423.08-08 EFF PRESSER BAR 1 1
18 |423.08-09 IEHF S PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1 1
19 |423.08-10 B ESRET PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1 1
20 |423.08-11 [ER G4 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1 1
21 |423.08-12 S PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1 1
22 |423.08-13 EHTE PRESSER BAR BUSHING,LOWER 1 1
23 [423.08-14 IR F HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. 1 1
24 |423.08-15 [ERR FRET AR SCREW 9/64-40 1.=9.5 1 1
25 |423.08-16 FRRESR T LIFTING LEVER GASKET 1 1
26 |423,08-17 FRRESEET HINGE PIN 1 1
27 [423.08-18 £ E-RING 1 1
28 [423.08-19 HEERITIAT LIFTING LEVER 1 1
29 |423.08-20 {RIEM G AL BeBE424T | KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW 1 1
30 [423.08-21 FEE R G AL AT 3 3 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING 1 1
31 [423.08-22 £ E E-RING 1 1
32 [423.08-23 i dl HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 1 1
33 [423.08-24 FEREISZET SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 1
34 [423.08-25 U8 A8 I NUT 1 1
35 [423.08-26 OXIfEH RUBBER RING 1 1
36 |423.08-27 FRER ET HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7 1 1
37 |423.08-28 TETEBITAT R 15 48 6 NUT 3/16-32 1 1
38 |423.08-29 £E E-RING6 1 1
39 |423.08-30 JER R 2h i TR T SCREW 1 1
40 |423.08-31 FE R shli E s 4T SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 1 1
4] |423.08-32 fREMI e A1 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. 1 1
42 |423.08-33 | [ERIFHER LIFTING LEVER 1 1
43 [423.08-34 1EE S 2eeT SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1 1
44 |423.08-35 R FAg T WASHER 1 1




www.knitism.ru

9. et

FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS




9. {5 IH2)
9.FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS

www.knitism.ru

5 E 5 G DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &
1 1423.09-01 FHEHRTF LEVER 1 1
2 |423.09-02 {BER T SHAFT 1 1
3 |423.09-03 R FHE BUSHING 1 1
4 [423.09-04 {2 4% PR 07 b 4 CONDENES STOPPER ARM ASM . 1 1
5 |423.09-05 IERHAT 38 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 1 1
6 |423.09-06 SRR B [ NYLONPLUG 1 1
7 [423.09-07 figail KNOB 1 1
8 |423.09-08 VAT R AR ADJUSTING SCREW BASE 1 |
9 [423.09-09 i AT ADJUSTING SCREW 1 1
10 |423.09-10 BRA 8% STOPPER 1 1
11 |423.09-11 ICR: £ SHAFT 1 1
12 [423.09-12 ZI| A STOPPER DIAL PLATE 1 L
13 [423.09-13 HEHH AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 2
14 [423.09-14 WM WAVED WASHER 1 1
15 | 423.09-15 PR {7 2% e 4T SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 1
16 [ 423.09-16 EHEEbR FEED DIAL 1 1
17 | 423.09-17 IR ADJUSTING SCREW 1 1
18 | 423.09-18 (FEERLEH FEED REVERSAL LINK 1 1
19 [ 423.09-19 PR PIN 1 1
20 | 423.09-20 R SCALE PLATE 1 1
21 | 423.09-21 BN &) SPRING SUSPENSION 1 1
22 | 423.09-22 NE TORSION SPRING 1 1
23 | 423.09-23 P EH TENSION SPRING RACK B 1 1
24 | 423.09-24 {EE e TR 8% REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 1 ]
25 | 423.09-25 M OIL SEAL 1 1
26 | 423.09-26 PRAOTET PIN 1 1
27 | 423.09-27 HE SPRING 1 1
28 | 423.09-28 $gE] SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1 1
29 | 423.09-29 HERE SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 1
30 | 423.09-30 BRET SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 1 1
31 [ 423.09-31 BRET SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1 1
32 | 423.09-32 {82545 - THRUST COLLAR ASM D=10.32 W=1 1 1
33 | 423.09-33 ()5 BR o7 dT A e 5 ] SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1 1
34 | 423.09-34 VBT8R T R 8RE ] SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2 2
35 | 423.09-35 R SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 1 1
36 | 423.09-36 ORI RBER RING 1 1
37 | 423.09-37 {26 B T B R g ] HINGE SCREW D=6, H=3.2 2 2
38 | 423.09-38 {5112 kLS AT 9 1) NUT 3/16-28 1 1
39 | 423.09-39 {8565 th kA FEED VARIABLE ARM B 1 1
40 | 423.09-40 B e SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 ]
11 | 423.09-41 ZI 1 SR E] SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2 2
42 | 423.09-42 (RN R S 4 R 0 T SCREW 2 2




www.knitism.ru

10. %8, 3T R

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

105 EHAT B1F2)

10.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Fe B s B DESCRIPTION 2284 [2284-7| &
1 |423.10-01 Bl R Y B FEED REVERSAL LINK 1 1
2 1423.10-02 ek b TS TENSION SPRING RACK 1 1
3 1423.10-03 ER T FEED BASE 1 1
4 [423.10-04 P DR Y Eay. 131 SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 1 1
5 [423.10-05 FER FELT . 1 1
6 |423.10-06 a9 N EFE LINK 1 1
7 |423.10-07 T R AL BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. 1 1 5
8 [423.10-08 ERH R ERET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1 1
9 [423.10-09 T L FEED BASE SHAFT 1 1
10 |423.10-10 R BRI B R SPACER 2 2
11 |423.10-11 6k 52 h iR FEED POCKER 1 1
12 |423.10-12 5 L LINK SHAFT 1 1
13 [423.10-13 PRI ET HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 2
14 |423.10-14 [ia NUT 3/16-28 2 2
15 [423.10-15 fi R R R T SCREW11/64-40 L=11 1 1
16 |423.10-16 AR RE SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 2 2
17 |423.10-17 FEHIBE SCREW3/16-28 L=9 2 2
18 [423.10-18 FapihiReRET SCREW3/16-28 L=14 2 2
19 [423.10-19 TRy SCREW3/16-28 L=14 1 1
20 |423.10-20 R I R E-RING3 1 I
21 [423.10-21 MG shIRAT IR B PIN 1 1
22 1423.10-22 P THRUST COLLAR ASM D=11.11,W=10 1 1
23 423.10-23 L L3 SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 1 1
24 1423.10-24 EEHR OO ARET SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2 2
25 |423.10-25 AT R T SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 2 2
26 |423.10-26 FEFFSRET HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 2 2
27 |423.10-27 FEAT AR NUT 9/32-28 2 2
28 [423.10-28 EE i b ET SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 1 1
29 |423.10-29 PIREET SCREW 11/64-40 L.=8.5 4 4
30 | 423.10-30 SR PR AR R 5T SCREW1/64-40 L=7 1 I
31 | 423.10-31 -y R A VR ET SCREW 2 2
32 [423.10-32 % FHil FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1 1
33 | 423.10-33 XA BUSHING ,FRONT 1 1
34 1423.10-34 | EHEEE FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ,FRO 1 1
35 | 423.10-35 SRR ECENTRIC CAM 1 1
36 |423.10-36 PLEL T FF ROD 1 1
37 |423.10-37 ER A SR SIDE DISC PLATE 1 1
38 [423.10-38 Rk BEARING 1 1
39 |423.10-39 ERHRIAR REVERSE FEED LIMITER 1 1
40 423.10-40 iR R AR IR T SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 1 1
41 |423.10-41 $i s : TENSION SPRING RACK 1 1
42 [423.1042 2 4 T 2 g BT SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1 1
43 1423.10-43 R e CONNECTING ROD 1 1
44 [423.10-44 | b b i FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 1 1
45 |423.10-45 EEME IR FEED DRIVING ROCKER 1 1
46 |423.10-46 P A PLATE A 1 1
47 1423.10-47 EH PRI STOPPER PLATE 1 1
48 [423.1048 545 B PLATE B 1 1
49 |423.10-49 AT AR S FEED VARIABLE SHAFT 1 1
50 |423.10-50 iE LAl TR £ BUSHING ,FRONT 1 1
51 |423.10-51 % 0] A% gh R FEED VARIABLE ARM C 1 1
52 |423.10-52 EEHEShIR AT R FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 2 2

_22_




www.knitism.ru

11. Fhha &4
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

1. Fia 28

11.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS

55 S k2] DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| #¥
1 [423.11-01 BEM 4014 HOOK COMPL,RIGHT 1 1
2 |423.11-01-01 | FEHRSRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2) (2)
3 1423.11-02 THIEHE BUSHING REAR 1 1
4 1423.11-03 FHiE D5 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET 1 1
5 |423.11-04 B RUBBER RING 1 1
6 |423.11-05 NEH W shHhE BUSHING 1 1
7 1423.11-06 HEHR B 54 SHAFT 1 1
8 |423.11-07 FHh HOOK DRIVNG SHAFT 1 1
9 [423.11-08 BEH - i % PINION ASM. 1 1
10 {423.11-09 ol BOBBIN § 1 1
11 |423.11-10 Al o BUSHING ,INTERMEDIATE 1 1
12 [423.11-11 IR zh Sl HELICAL GEAR B 1 1
13 |423.11-12 TR G HELICAL GEAR A A 1 1
14 [423.11-13 T HEATHE BUSHING FRONT 1 1
15 |423.11-14 BOE4 BOBBIN CASE ASM. 1 1
16 [423.11-15 e 42 ¥l HOOK SHAFT 1 1
17 |423.11-16 e dR Jo il 42 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 1 1
18 |423.11-17 MER AT E HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 1 1
19 [423.11-18 MR AEE BUSHING CAP 1 1
20 |423.11-19 S o R GASKET 1 1
21 |423.11-20 e85 {3 2 INNER HOOK STOPPER 1 1
22 |423.11-21 TEH DR B R T SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 1 1
23 |423.11-22 AR IRAT SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 4 4
24 [423.11-23 EEZi 1) SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 2 2
25 |423.11-24 T AhAT AT ARET SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 3 3
26 |423.11-25 RS ) SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 1 1
27 [423.11-26 K BEARING D=9.52X22.22 1 1
28 |423.11-27 Ui eRe] SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2 2
29 |423.11-28 KSeIRET SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 2 2
30 |423.11-29 EEACO) SCREW 1/8-44L~8 2 2
31 |423.11-30 FENL 2 85T SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 1 1
32 [423.11-31 TR PR et B VA IR e ] OIL SEAL SCREW 1 1
33 [423.11-32 it OIL WICK 1 1
34 [423.11-33 R G GEAR ASM.LARGE 1 1




www.knitism.ru

12. 83 #4
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

1275 S

12.LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

el ) g . DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7] %&it
1 [423.12-01 it FF A OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. 1 1
2 [423.12-02 TR OEhE OIL SUPPLY PIPE 1 1
3 |423.12-03 oA AR DISTRIBUTOR 1 1
4 [423.12-04 T FELT ASM. 1 1
5 |423.12-05 TE 6 P FELT PRESSER 1 1
6 1423.12-06 EHE T GASKET _ 1 I
7 |423.12-07 o1 {1 P {3t ih OIL TUBE 1 1
8 |423.12-08 RS BUSHING 1 1
9 [423.12-09 BT SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1 1
10 [423.12-10 "EHh UPRIGHT SHAFT 1 1
11 [423.12-11 PILiE Sk PUMP DRIVING GEAR 1 1
12 [423.12-12 TG PUMP DRIVING GEAR A 1 1
13 [423.12-13 FEFE T PLUNGER THREST PLATE 1 1
14 |423.12-14 T PLUNGER SPRING 1 1
15 |423.12-15 iz PLUNGER 1 1
16 |423.12-16 il A 0 BE OIL REGULATING SCREW 1 1
17 [423.12-17 BT CABLE BAND 1 1
18 [423.12-18 i OIL TANK 1 1
19 [423.12-19 FiE S RE OIL TEGULATING SCREW 1 1
20 |423.12-20 i B 5 SPRING 1 1
21 |423.12-21 T T OIL FELT GUIDE 1 1
22 |423.12.22 T o BT SCREW 15/64-40 L=7 1 1
23 [423.12-23 T s T SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 1
24 |423.12-24 W 7H 2 I PR £ ] CONNECTING SCREW 1 1
25 [423.12-25 TR P ] SCREW 11/64-401=11 2 2
26 |423.12-26 ?ﬂaﬁkiﬁﬂ 3 SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 2
27 [423.12-27 F hh e S e T SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 2
28 |423.12-28 FETE I HORE] SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 1
29 [423.12-29 T ER RSB ET CONNECTING SCREW 2 2
30 [423.12-30 Uk i B OIL WICK 0.2 0.2
31 [423.12-31 [T NUT 15/64-28 1 1
32 [423.12-32 TR AT SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1 1
33 [423.12-33 LT SCREW 2 2
34 [423.12-34 Tae i S B e 158 ] | CONNECTING SCREW 1 1
35 |423.12-35 IV AT A E ] SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 2 2z
36 423.12-36 T e TEIR ] CONNECTING SCREW 1 1
37 |423.12-37 FES OIL TUBE 0.3 | 0.3
38 [423.12-38 o] B R E T SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1 1
39 |423.12-39 ORY[E RUBBER RING 1 1
40 |423.12-40 [ THRUST COLLAR ASM. 1 1
41 |423.12-41 R AT LUBRICATING OIL PUMPASM . 1 1
42 |423.12-41-01 |HRIERE OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE (1) (1)
13 |423.12-41.02 | e R Tk RUBBER JOINT (1) (1)
14 |423.12-41-03 |/ iR Bk RUBBER JOINT (1) (D
45 |423.12-41-04 | {78 s LUBRICATING OIL PUMP [{) [€3)
16 |423.1241-05 | R L as_ OIL PUMP IMPELLER (1) (1)
47 1423.12-41-06 |HR &K OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER (@) (1)
48 1423.12-41-07 | ST SCREW M3X0.5L=10 (3) (3)
49 [423.12-41-08 [0 WASHER (3) (3)
50 |423.12-41-09 B} NUT M3X0.5 (3) (3)
51 |423.12-41-10 |i&# & LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER (3) (3)
52 |423.12-41-11. | 9§ SCREW (5) (5)
53 |423.12-42 VA 71 P P 2L T OIL REGULATING VALVE ASM. 1 1
5 |423.12-42-01 |2 WASHER (2) (2)
55 |423.12-42-02 | FE R E] SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 (€8] @)
56 |423.12-42-03 | A0 PE OIL REGULATING VALVE 1) 1)
57 |423.12-42-04 | 1l i1 M 2k S it WIPER LINK JOINT ) )
58 |423.12-42-.05 | e OIL TUBE (0. 18) | (0. 18)
59 |423.12-42.06 | OIL TUBE (0. 14)] (0. 14)
60 |423.12-42-07 | JI/HBRE] OIL ADJUSTING SCREW [ [3)
61 |423.12-42-08 153 NUT 11/64-40 (&) (1)
62 |423.12-43 [ES OIL WICK 0.2 | 0.2
63 |423.12-44 OILTUBE 1 1




www.knitism.ru

13. LR 28 1%
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

=

13 2R B AR

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

Fel - Be ER DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &t
1 |423.13-01 28 A THREAD STAND ASM. (1) (1)
2 |423.13-01-01 [#% B4 SPOOL REST ROD.LOWER (1) (1)
3 [423.13-01-02  [4E42 L k) SPOOL REST ROD.UPPER (1) (1)
4 |423.13-01-03 |£k4nH THREAD GUIDE ARM B (2) (2)
5 [423.13-01-04 | |- F#HHEL SPOOL REST ROD JOINT (1) (1)
6 |423.13-01-05 |ZEAR%HEL THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (@) (2)
7 1423.13-01-06 . | 2R 52 Fif SPOOL REST ROD CAP (1) (1)
8 |423.13-01-07 |4 %] SPOOL PIN (2) (2)
9 [423.13-01-08 |[ZhfE SPOOL REST (2) (2)
10 |423.13-01-09 © |5 144 SPOOL REST CUSHION (2) (2)
11 [423.13-01-10 | Zefiyale 42 SPOOL RETAINER (2) (2)
12 [423.13-01-11 |84} NUT (1) (1)
13 [423.13-01-12 | B2k THREAD GUIDE (2) (2)
14 [423.13-01-13 |21 WASHER 16X30X2.6 (2) (2)
15 |423.13-01-14 |[#84] SCREW M5 L=14 (2) (2)
16 |423.13-01-15 |#&#} NUT M5 (2) (2)
17 |423.13-01-16 |#§4] SCREW M6 L=16 (2) (2)
18 [423.13-01-17 |[#1} NUT M5 (2) (2)




14. L. BEBY
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

14.7m#, B

www.knitism.ru

14. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

F Es s DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &
1 [423.14-01 AR OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 1 1
2 |423.14-01-01 |yh#% OIL RESERVOIR (1) (1)
3 |423.14-01-02 |phfE &R OIL RESERVOIR GASKET (0 (1)
4 1423.14-01-03 [k RUBBER CUSHION 4 4
5 |423,14-01-04 |4 H B A 5] g kA CONNECTING ROT,VERTICAL (1) (1)
6 [423.14-01-05 |IHIERERE L BRACKET (1) (1)
7 [423.14-01-06 |4 AR KNEE PRESS ROD (1) (1)
8 [423.14-01-07 |[¥a% SPRING (1) (1)
9 1423.14-01-08 |#gRc=E RUBBER PLUG (1) (1)
10 [423.14-01-09 [O ®E RUBBER RING (1) (1)
11 {423.14-01-10 | yh 8 iy 95T SCREW (1) (1
12 [423.14-01-11 |4g4g NUT M6 @ | @
13 |423.14-01-12 |ig#p SCREW M6 L=30 (2) (2)
14 |423.14-01-13 |34 R BRI ghiageT SCREW M6 L=17.5 1 1
15 |423.14-01-14 {240 bF4 084 T SCREW M6 L=20 (2) (2)
16 |423.14-01-15 | & E-RING 10 (1) (1)
17 |423.14-02 bR Tt g OIL RESERVOIR BASE 1 1
18 [423.14-03 FE BITRAT KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 1 1
19 [423.14-04 BEEk OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 1 1
20 [423.14-05 YR 411 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. i

21 |423.14-05-01 |#40iK KNEE PRESS PLATE (1)

22 [423.14-05-02  [$ 4l bR HcHR KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER (1)

23 [423.14-05-03 |40 4T KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD (1)

24 |423.14-05-04 |4l fFhth RUBBER (1)

25 [423.14-05-05 | #pg4T3esL KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER (1)

26 1423.14-05-06 | 9\ FF L 8RE] SCREW (1)




BELT COVER COMPONENTS (15)

15. Hr ¥ = A

www.knitism.ru

15 4 E A

15.BELT COVER COMPONENTS

5 £ s L DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| %
1 [423.15-01 R RSN BELT COVER ASM. 1 1
2 423.15-01-01 | E¥aiES BELT COVER A (1) (1)
3 423.15-01-02 | ER/FHET(B) BELT COVER B (1 | (1)
4 [423.15-01-03 | F®E=%(C) BELT COVER C (1) (1)
5 |423.15-01-04 |E ek iR VOBROISOLATING RUBBER (1) (1)
6 |423.15-01-05 |[#@ AWSHER 4.5X10X0.8 (2) (2)
7 |423.15-01-06 |S7EFdR4T SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 (2) (2)
8 [423.15-01-07 |#H WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 (2) (2)
9 '[423.15-01-08 | A#R%l WOOD SCREW D=4.1,L=20 (2) (2)
10 [423.15-01-09 | @7 A e dgsT SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 (2) (2
11 [423.15-01-10 |gjREEYE BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD (2) (2)
12 [423.15-01-11 |#RHE WASHER (2) (2)




ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

16. FAFERAT

16. B4

www.knitism.ru

I

16. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS
FEs <5 L DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &%
1 |423.16-01 R R OIL RESER VOIR FELT CUSHION 2 2
2 423.16-02 T OIL RESRRVOIR RUBBER CUSHION 2 2
3 [423.16-03 e NAIL 12 12
4 [423.16-04 pL kS MACHINE HINGE 2 2
5 [423.16-05 LR MACHINE HINGE PLATE 2 2
6 |423.04-44 HLET NEEDLE 3 3
7 1423.16-06 Bk 2k MACHINE REST IN 1 1
8 |423.16-07 BReL T1(K) SCREWDRIVER LARGE 1 1
9 |423.16-08 Gy SCREWDRIVER MEDIUM 1 1
10 |423.16-08 B2 TI(/N) SCREWDRIVER SMALL 1 1
11 |423.16-10 WA faRFE2S HEXAGON WRENCH 2.5 1 1
12 |423.16-11 WA T2 HEXAGON WRENCH 2 1 1
13 |423.16-12 KA OIL RESERVOIL ASM 1 1
14 |423.16-13 Pk E MACHINE HEAD COVER 1 1
15 |423.16-14 HHEES PACKET 10 10
16 1423.07-19 GEZ 4 TIMING GAUGE E 1 1
17 |423.11-09 B BOBBIN § 2 2
18 [423.0i-13 B2k THREAD GUIDE PIN 1 1

._30__




THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

17, W7£% e gk #i{f THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Fe Bl 5 S DESCRIPTION 2284 (2284-7| %
1 |424.17-01 B R AR THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1
2 |424.17-01-01 HARBAY BASE PLATE ASM 1
3 |424.17-01-02 A BANt CLUTCH PLATE ASM 1
4 |424.17-01-03 A AIERT CLUTCH LINK 1
5 |424.17-01-04 LUESRTRYES MAGNET 1
6 [424.17-01-05 £ 2h B PR 3% DRIVING ARM STOPPER 1
7 |424.17-01-06 [B] 7] 5 % KNIFE RETURN SPRING 1
8 |424.17-01-07 B A A g SLUTCH SPRING 1
9 |424.17-01-08 FAHE O 3 ROLLER RETURN SPRING 1
10 [424.17-01-09 EIHEY ROLLER ASM ASM 1
11 [424.17-01-10 = E-RING 6 1
12 [424.17-01-11 AT HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2.9 1
13 |424.17-01-12 &% E-RING 2.5 2
14 |424.17-01-13 iRET SCREW M4 L=6 3
15 |424.17-01-14 BRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2
16 |424.17-01-15 +# E-RING 6 1
17 |424.17-01-16 GRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 |424.17-01-17 & E-RING 4 1
19 [424.17-01-18 ek sk HOUSING 2P 1

20 |424.17-01-19 EF WIPER LINK SHAFT, A 1
21 |424.17-01-20 fEa T B A KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM 1
22 1424.17-01-21 DEYMN £ ROLLER ARM BRACKET 1
23 |424.17-01-22 A4 RS ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 1
24 |424.17-02 VI T14 1 KNIFE UNIT 1
25 |424.17-02-01 biog SLIDING PLATE (1)
26 [424.17-02-02 T KNIFE BASE (1)
27 (424.17-02-03 &5 7] DRIVING KNIFE ASM (1)
28 |424.17-02-04 E£7] FIXED KNIFE (1)
29 |424.17-02-05 JI1EE () KNIFE STOPPER, RIGHT (1)
30 |424.17-02-06 JIEE (%) KNIFE STOPPER,LEFT (1)
31 |424.17-02-07 HE SPRING )
32 |424.17-02-08 £ FELT (1)
33 |424.17-02-09 i CLAMP PLATE (1)
34 |424.17-02-10 BEET SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
35 |424.17-02-11 BRET SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
36 |424.17-02-12 HEHE LOCATING SPRING WASHER (1
37 |424.17-02-13 JIBERET SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
38 |424.17-02-14 SRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
39 |424.17-02-15 e SPRING WASHER M2.6 (1)
40 |424.17-02-16 e WASHER B T=0.4 (1)
41 |424.17-03 iRET SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
42 |424.17-04 RET SCREW 11/64-401.=9.5 1
43 |1424.17-05 ] 5 # FIXED PLATE 1
44 [424.17-06 iE D) TI B RERRET MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 1
45 [424.17-07 HEERE MOVING KNIFE LINK BASE 1
46 [424.17-08 & Bh JIEFT MOVING KNIFE LINK 1
47 1424.17-09 e WASHER 1




www.knitism.ru

17, BYLk Rk Bk b

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




Lemiti
WwW KRttsSmru

48 (424.17-10 gAY NUT 15/64-28 1 &
49 (424.17-11 X IHEH FORK KNIFE ASM 1
50 |424.17-12 TRERET HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 1
51 [424.17-13 3 E-RING 1
52 |424.17-14 i b} NUT 15/64-28 1
53 |424.17-15 IS ALE THREAD CUTTING CAM B 1
54 |424.17-16 BRET SCERW 1/4-40 L=7 2
55 | 424.17-17 ]! THRUST COLLAR ASM D=9.53 W=10 1
56 |424.17-18 85T SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 2
57 |424.17-19 KA SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2
58 |424.17-20 Pk A B B A A SOLENOID ASM 1
59 [424.17-20-01 R K e SOLENOID FITTING BASE (1)
60 [424.17-20-02 AR HER THREAD RELEASE PUSH PLATE (1)
61 |424.17-20-03 P2k e Bk THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID ASM (1)
62 |424.17-20-04 Lgss NUT M3 (2)
63 |424.17-20-05 82 B} NUT M4 Xx0.7 (1)
64 |424.17-20-07 Bl e i JpE 1 FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET 2)
65 |424.17-22 8T SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 1
66 |424.17-23 R [ 5 8 CORD PRESSER 1
67 |424.17-24 SR SPRING PIN 3x 18 1
68 |424.17-25 o SPRING 1




18, yhﬁﬁﬁwﬁ%ﬁﬁ: www.knitism.ru
UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS

29

ao 33



www.knitism.ru
NENTS

18. b2k i pi #5544 UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPO

] E5 ZFF DESCRIPTION 2284 (2284-7| %
1 |424.18-01 Bk R B THREAD FEEDER ASM 1
2 |424,18-01-01 b % Je B 4R FITTING BASE COMPL (1)
3 |424.18-01-02 PRERAT AT A1 FEED LEVER COMPL (1)
4 |424.18-01-03 PRLRAT # 54 FEED LEVER SHAFT (1)
5 |424.18-01-04 T ek LINK (1)
6 |424.18-01-05 HhER AT AT o3 FEED LEVER SPRING (1)
7 |424.18-01-06 PR 3% STOPPER (1)
8 |424.18-01-07 H44h SHAFT (1)
9 (424.18-01-08 FH i Bk SOLENOID COVER (1)
10 [424.18-01-09 PR i PLATE (1)
11 [424.18-01-10 e R B A SOLENOID COMPL (1)
12 |424.18-01-11 RO e 4 SOLENOID RUBBER (1)
13 [424.18-01-12 X EER PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN (1)
14 |424.18-01-13 SOHERLHY BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN (1)
15 (424.18-01-14 PR Az 38 3 SPRING (1)
16 |424.18-01-15 ek g 2 By THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD (0
17 |424.18-01-16 PR AL 4R 4 SUSPENSION SCREW (1)
18 [424.18-01-17 $RET SCREW M3 L=8 4
19 (424.18-01-18 & E-RING 9 (1)
20 |424.18-01-19 i E-RING 3 (2)
21 |424.18-01-20 243§ HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
22 1424.18-01-21 L 324 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
23 |424.18-01-22 R HIGE SCREW D=4.80 H=14.5 (1)
24 1424.18-01-23 gt NUT 1/8-44 (1)
25 |424.18-01-24 gy SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
26 |424.18-01-25 LEga: NUT 3/16-28 (1
27 |424.18-01-26 R SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2
28 |424.18-01-27 et THRUST COLLAR K=6.35 W=8 (1)
29 |424.18-02 fil st Ea g eilis FITTING PLATE COMPL 1
30 |424.18-03 Pk WIRE 1
31 (424.18-04 PR 88 40 1 STOPPER PLATE COMPL 1
32 |424.18-05 BRET SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 (2
33 [424.18-06 $RET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 2
34 |424.18-07 $RET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
35 1424.18-08 BRET SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
36 |424.18-09 PR 28 5 ) # STOPPER PLATE GUIDE 1




www.knitism.ru

19, {H4% R BR AR/
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




www.knitism.ru

19, {84k B EL 54+ AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

g 5 E DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| %k
1 |424.19-01 {RlsE BB MAGNET ASM 1
2 [424.19-02 {Fl4% L BEBIE R i | REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK 1
3 |424.19-03 {BlEE I KA 1 REVERSE FEED SWITCH 1
4 |424.19-03-01 {548 FF 2 HF REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER (1)
5 |424.19-03-02 {5158 T K Jec REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE (1)
6 |424.19-03-03 EESIPST] REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT (1)
7 |424.19-03-04 {34 I <3 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING (1)
8 1424.19-03-05 NFFE MICRO SWITCH (1
9 (424.19-03-06 /INFF R[] SER MICRO SWITCH PLATE (1)
10 [424.19-03-07 BEEEE T K& REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER (1)
11 |424.19-03-08 Bk sk PIN CONTACT (2)
12 |424.19-03-09 LR 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD (1.5)
13 |424.19-03-10 423 SCREW M4 L=6 (1)
14 |424.19-03-11 o353 SCREW M4 X 8 (1)
15 |424.19-03-12 Lo $2 SCREW M3 L=15 (2)
16 |424.19-04 & RUBBER PLUBGER 1
17 |424.19-05 PR i BB AT SCREW 15/64-28 1
18 |424.19-06 £ SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 [424.19-07 % E-RING 4 2

20 [424.19-08 & E-RING 12 1
21 |424.19-09 ) WASHER 16x24x2.6 1
22 (424.19-10 B R T HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 1
23 [424.19-11 YL} NUT 15/64-28 1
24 [424.19-12 ;324 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2
25 |424.19-13 R BOE R PLUNGER ARM PIN 1




www.knitism.ru

20. LB

WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

—— e . s

B

[
SIS



20, Elﬁi Fﬂmﬁgﬁ{* W]:PER MEC}{AN—ISM COMPON—ENTS/\M\M knitism-ru

TS5 E s 28 DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| %k
1 |424.20-01 EEES 2 ks WIPER ASM 1
2 |424.20-01-01 EREs 4 RS WIPER BASE ASM (0
3 1424.20-01-01-01 |{HLREBIERE WIPER BASE (1)
4 |424.20-01-01-02 |FIEkEEHEL WIPER LINK 1 (1)
5 |424.20-01-01-03 |¥E=h% PIN (2)
6 |424.20-01-02 P B IEF AN WIPER LINK COMPL (1)
7 1424.20-01-02-01 | IEH WIPER LINK (1)
8 |42420-01-02-02 |FLH WIPR LIND ASM 2 (1)
9 |42420-01-02-03 |IHEhHH PIN (1)
10 |424.20-03 AR AR L W WIPER LINK SHAFT (1
11 |424.20-04 H&R WIPER (1)
12 |424.20-05 & E-RING 3.2 (2)
13 [424.20-06 el WASHER 3.7x8x 1 (2)
14 |424.20-07 L $24 SCREW 9/64-40 1.=4.5 (2
15 |424.20-08 FIRFF XA SOLENOID ASM 1
16 |424.20-08-01 FHL B8 T KK e WIPER BASE (1)
17 |424.20-08-02 k2% X OEH WIPER LINK (1)
18 |424.20-08-03 e ik WIPER SOLENOID (1)
19 |424.20-08-04 B RA WIPER RUBBER A (1)
20 | 424.20-08-05 BB WIPER RUBBER B (1)
21 |424.20-08-06 14438 Y (474835 | WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR (1)
22 |424.20-08-07 N WIPER SPRING (1)
23 |424.20-08-08 P eEs WIPER COVER (1)
24 |424.20-08-09 168 SR Bk S 1) Y WIPER SOLENOID PIN (1)
25 |424.20-08-10 SaiEE WIPER LINK COLLAR (1)
26 |424.20-08-11 Bk PIN CONTACT (2)
27 |424.20-08-12 LRI POWER SWITCH (1)
28 [424.20-08-13 HAEE 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD (1.5)
29 |424.20-08-14 14k ELECTRIC WIRE (0.1)
30 |424.20-08-15 BEiE NUT 11/64-40 (1)
31 |424.20-08-16 PrEEERET HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
32 (424.20-08-17 402 SCREW M3 x6 (4)
33 |424.20-08-18 [ ¢4 SCREW M3x6 (1)
34 |424.20-08-19 HERE SPRING WASHER M3 (4)
35 |424.20-08-20 il WASHER M3 (1)
36 |424.20-08-21 427 SCREW 11/64-40L=9.5 (1)
37 |424.20-09 gy SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 2
38 |424.20-10 AT ERET HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.7 1
39 |424.20-11 FEFT A NUT 11/64-40 1
40 [424.20-12 [ $24 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 2
41 |42420-13 8 WASHER 2




www.knitism.ru

21, LHIEH

APPROPRIATION PARTS

18

19

16

17




21. % H#{FAPPROPRIATION PARTS

www.Kknitism.ru

s As 2% DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &
1 |424.21-01 FEM BALANCDE THREAD GUIDE 1
2 1424.21-02 EiESIERA % HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER 1
3 1424.21-03 R4 PRESSER FOOT ASM 1
4 |424.21-03-01 F BHAR PRESSER UPPER 1
5 [424.21-03-02 B ER PRESSER LOWEROOA 1
6 |424.21-03-03 Ik PRESSER PIN A 1
7 |424.21-03-04 Wl SCREW 9/64" x40 L=7.5 1
8 |424.21-03-05 JE BV B SPRING 1
9 1424.21-03-06 Eiakict SAFETY COVER 1
10 |424.21-04 H 4% CORD HOLDER LARGE 2
11 [424.21-05 HHET SCREW 3/16"x28 L=10 1
12 |424.21-06 HER e CABLE CLIPC 1
13 |424.21-07 BRET SCREW 3/16"x28 L=10 1
14 |424.21-08 B £k 2 CABLE HOLDER 1
15 |424.21-09 WA AR TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 1
16 |424.21-10 £ BH 40 14 RESISTANCE DACKAS ASM 1
17 [424.21-11 BEE] SCREW 3/16"x28 L=14 1
18 |424.21-12 )y WASHER 5x10.5x 1
19 |424.21-13 S SPRING WASHER 5.1x9.2x1.3 1
20 |424.21-14 AT DYNAMO STATOR 1
21 |424.21-15 BRET SCREW 2
22 |424.21-16 Lai HAND WHEEL ASM 1
23 |424.21-16-01 i3 HAND WHEEL COMPL 1
24 (424.21-16-02 R W BALIF MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM 1
25 |424.21-16-03 Rk AL MAGNET FITTING BASE AASM 1
26 |424.21-17 BT SCREW 11/64" x40 L=12 2
27 |424.21-18 By WASHER 4.5x10x0.8 2
28 (424.21-19 L1 CABLE BAND 2
29 |424:21-20 Ak HOUSING 14P 1
30 |424.21-21 g RUBBER PLUG 2
31 |424.21-22 Hh £ 48 1 GROUND WIRE ASM 1




92, HEhHE I E (AT g ) e

AUTO LIFTER (ON THE SIDE PLATE)




www.knitism.ru

22. A#h#A%E E AUTOLIFTER (ON THE SIDEPLATE)
el & £ DESCRIPTION 2284 |2284-7| &
1 |424.22-01 o RsE B A DEVICE ASM (1)
2 [424.22-01-01 fa A A SIDE PLATE ASM A (1)
3 [424.22-01-01-01 |FE#KR SIDE PLATE 1
4 424.22-01-01-02 |J5#ARE GASKET 1
5 [42422-01-01-03 |mEEkE TR NUT 2
6 [424.22-01-01-04 |REEkE EEET SCREW 2
7 [424.22-01-01-05  |friFEES G LEVER SCREW SET ASM 1
424.22-01-01-05-01| AT FF i £ LEVER SCREW SET 1
424.22-01-01-05-02| BT HR I 6815 LEVER SCREW SET NUT 1
424.22-01-01-05-03| #+ GASKET 1
8 |424.22-01-02 Bk o HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 (1)
9 |424.22-01-03 Wer SOLENOID LINK (1)
10 |424.22-01-04 g NUT 15/64-28 (1)
11 |424.22-01-05 ey SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
12 |424.22-01-06 FLFF i #5 SOLENOID ARM (1)
13 |424.22-01-07 FOFFRE SOLENOID SHAFT (1)
14 |424.22-01-08 25 NUT 15/64-28 (2)
15 [424.22-01-09 Hp WASHER (2)
16 |424.22-01-10 #Hp WASHER (1)
17 |424.22-01-11 ERIF& 7 E-RING 7 (1)
18 [424.22-01-12 JE: S SOLENOID COLLAR (1)
19 (424.22-01-13 ER-ER RING (2)
20 [424.22-01-14 = SOLENOID PIN COLLAR (1)
21 |424.22-01-15 o SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
22 |424.22-01-16 FEFRRARA SOLENOID ARM A (1)
23 [424.22-01-17 5S4 SOLENOID PIN (1)
24 (424.22-01-18 [0 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 (1)
25 |424.22-01-19 Wk SOLENOID ASM A (1)
26 |424.22:01-19-01 |#@# SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 (6)
27 (424.22-01-19-02  |ea @ik {4 WIPER SOLENOID 1
28 [424.22-01-19-03 | REEER R SOLENOID RUBBER A (1)
29 (424.22-01-19-04 |4 p- WASHER 10.5 x 18 x 2 (1)
30 |424.22-01-19-05 | |} zhFF RETAINING RING (1)
31 [424.22-01-19-06  |REKE SOLENOID COVER (1)
32 [424.22-01-19-07 |l jkgk SRR SOLENOID BASE (2)
33 |424.22-01-20 A SHAFT PIN ASM 1
34 |424.22-01-21 EXIRES E-RING (1
35 |424.22-01-22 B {37 4 PLATE OF POSITION 1
36 |424.22-01-23 ROt ReT SCREW (1)

WAH . T H A ERE ER R F1423.01-18., 423.01-19F 4, H{EMF i ma2s 14-05B Y wEG —E,




23, MfFERAE
ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

www.knitism.ru

10
@57:@

23, WA 4ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

Fs RS £ DESCRIPTION 2284 [2284-7| &ik
1 |424.23-01 |3%8 BRACKET 1

2 |424.23-02 |¥B%T SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

3 |424.23-03 |#H WASHER 4.5x 10x 0.8 2

4 142423-04 |IHFEE TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 2

5 [424.23-05  |88§T SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2

6 [424.23-06 |# K WASHER 2

7 1424.23-07 |5-68RF WASHER |

8 |424.23-08 |Fik# A SPACER |

9 |424.23-09  |#HREH SPACER 1

10 [424.23-10 |f# BELT 1




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41
	42
	43
	44
	45

